

# OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC AUDITOR COMMONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS

# CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE

Report Type:

☐ Amendment

### CAMPAIGN STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT - CANDIDATE **2018 ⊠GENERAL** □SPECIAL ELECTION

IMPORTANT:

My Commission Expires: June 18, 2019

THIS REPORT MUST BE FILED WITHIN 50 DAYS AFTER THE ELECTION.

FILE ORIGINAL AND TWO COPIES WITH THE OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC AUDITOR

This Campaign Statement of Account form is mandatory. Candidates may use the suggested reports and schedules furnished by the Election Commission, or they may use their own detailed formats. Should you use an alternative schedule format, you must provide, at the minimum, detailed information as required in the Act.

Candidate Name (Last Name, First Name, MI):	Office Sought:	
Palacios, Raymond U.	House of Representatives	
Treasurer Name (Last Name, First Name, MI);	Preferred Mailing (P.O. Box) Address:	Telephone:
Benavente, Shelly A.	P.O. Box 7644 SVRB, Saipan, MP 96950	(670)287-1466

		CASH	IN-KINI
1.	BALANCE CARRIED FORWARD FROM PREVIOUS ELECTION(S)	-0-	
	ADD: RECEIPTS THIS ELECTION PERIOD	-0-	-0-
2.	RECEIPT FROM FUNDRAISING EVENTS		
3.	MULTI-CANDIDATE CONTRIBUTIONS		
4.	RECEIPTS FROM GENERAL CONTRIBUTIONS	12,500,00	4,138.00
5.	OTHER RECEIPTS	2 000 00	
6.	TOTAL AVAILABLE (Add Lines I through 5)	2,000.00	4,138.00
	LESS: DISBURSEMENTS THIS ELECTION PERIOD	14,500.00	4,138,00
7.	DISBURSEMENTS FOR FUNDRAISING EVENTS		
8.	MULTI-CANDIDATE EXPENSES	3,338.26	0.00
9.	DISBURSEMENTS FOR GENERAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00
10.	OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	14,535.55	0.00
11.	TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS (Add Lines 7 through 10)	0.00	0.00
12.		17.873.81	4,138.00
	EXCESS (SHORTFALL) OF RECEIPTS OVER DISBURSEMENTS (Subtract Line 11 from Line 6)	-3,373,81	

VERIFI	CATION
Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands )	Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands )
Island of) s.s.	sland of ) s.s.
I. Raymond U. Palacios, being duly sworn on oath, depose and say: (Candidate)  That I am the individual named above; that I prepared the foregoing Campaign Statement of Account, that I have used all diligence in preparing this Statement, and that the contents thereof, including the contents of all supporting attachments, are a true, full and explicit accounting of all contributions received and expenses incurred in aid of the campaign. I understand that providing false information herein may subject me to civil and criminal penalties as provided by the Northern Mariana Islands Election Reform Act of 2000, 1 CMC §6428.  Signature of Candidate  Date (Month, Day, Year)	IShelly A. Benavente being duly sworn on oath, depose and say: (Treasurer)  That I am the individual named above; that I prepared the foregoing Campaign Statement of Account, that I have used all diligence in preparing this Statement, and that the contents thereof, including the contents of all supporting attachments, are a true, full and explicit accounting of all contributions received and expenses incurred in aid of the campaign. I understand that providing false information herein may subject me to civil and criminal penalties as provided by the Northern Mariana Islands Election Reform Act of 2000, 1 CMC §6428.
Subscribed and sworn before me this day of January, 20/9	Subscribed and sworn before me this 17 day of January 2019
Notary Stamp MI-YOUNG PARK PO. Box 502990 CK, Saipan, MP 96950 Notary Public Reg, No. 356A DO-001, Sevised October 911200 MONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS U.S.A.	MI-YOUNG PARK  Notary Public Reg. No. 356A  BY AND FOR THE COMMONWEALTH  OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLAMOS U.S.A.  My Commission Expires: June 18, 2019

# COMMONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE

# FUNDRAISING EVENT REPORT

FUNDRAISING DATES: June 9, 2018, August 31, 2018

**IMPORTANT:** USE A **SEPARATE** REPORT FOR <u>EACH</u> FUNDRAISING EVENT.

Candidate Name (Last Name, First Name, M1):	Treasurer Full Name (Last Name, First Name, MI):
Palacios, Raymond U. Name of Fundraising Event:	Benavente, Shelly A.  Date(s) Held:
Raymond Ulloa Palacios	June 9, 2018 and August 31, 2018

# SUMMARY OF FUNDRAISING RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

(Complete Supporting Schedules Before Completing This Section)

	CEIPTS	CASH	IN-KIND
I,	GROSS PROCEEDS FROM FUNDRAISING EVENT (Total Cash Proceeds from Line 3 of the Result Summary of Supporting Schedule FR-A)	12 500 00	
2.	IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED (Total In-Kind Contributions Received from Schedule FR-B. Bring down this value to Line 6 below.)	12,500.00	4 400 00
3.	CONTRIBUTED PROPERTY RECEIVED (Total Contributed Property Received from Schedule FR-C)		4,138.00
4.	TOTAL RECEIPTS (Add Lines 1 through 3) (Transfer to Line 2 of Campaign Statement of Account)	12,500,00	4,138.00
DIS	BURSEMENTS	H-UEXET	
	FUNDRAISING EXPENSES (Total Fundraising Expenses from Line 4 of Result Summary of Schedule FR-A)	2 229 26	
5.	FUNDRAISING EXPENSES	3,338.26	4 129 00
<b>DIS</b> 5. 6.	FUNDRAISING EXPENSES (Total Fundraising Expenses from Line 4 of Result Summary of Schedule FR-A)  ADJUSTMENTS FOR IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED	3,338.26	4,138.00 4.138.00

SUPPORTING SCHEDULE FOR FUNDRAISING EVENT HELD ON DATE(S): June 9, 2018

luno	a	2018	
-1000		ZU10.	

PAGE \_\_\_\_\_ OF \_\_\_\_

		_	
Candidate	Name	(In	Full):

Raymond Ulloa Palacios

Signature of Treasurer:	
111	1

# SUPPORTING SCHEDULE FR-A GROSS PROCEEDS AND EXPENSES FROM FUNDRAISING EVENT

### RESULT SUMMARY

15	TOTAL CASH PROCEEDS FROM INDIVIDUALS WHO CONTRIBUTED LESS THAN \$500	\$	0.00	
2	TOTAL CASH PROCEEDS FROM INDIVIDUALS WHO CONTRIBUTED MORE THAN \$500 (Details on Section 1 below)	+	3,300.00	
3	TOTAL CASH PROCEEDS FROM FUNDRAISING EVENT (Transfer this total to Line 1 of Fundraising Event Report)		7,500.00	
4.	TOTAL FUNDRAISING EXPENSES (Details of Section 2-Fundraising Expense on the reverse side of this form. Transfer this total to Line 5 of Fundraising Event Report)		1,348.26	
5.	NET CASH PROCEEDS (Subtract Line 4 from Line 3)		1.348.26	

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR	AMOUNT	FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR	AMOUNT
Example: Mr. John Doe	\$ 600.00		
Leticia U. Palacios	1,000.00		
Michaelyn Gallop	1,000.00		
Juan L. Ada	200.00		
Robert Pangelinan	200.00		
Augustine U. Palacios	300.00		
Jesus L. Atalig	300.00		
Josephine Palacios	300.00		
(			
TOTAL PROCEEDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS AND ASSESSED.			
TOTAL PROCEEDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS, IF LAST PAGE OTHERWISE CONTINUE ON NEXT COLUMN	3,300.00	TOTAL PROCEEDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS \$500 OR MORE (LAST PAGE ONLY-MUST AGREE WITH LINE 2 ABOVE)	

SUPPORTING SCHEDULE FOR FUNDRAISING EVENT HELD ON DATE(S): \_\_\_\_\_June 9, 2018 PAGE \_\_\_\_OF\_\_

Candidate Name (In Full): Date: //17/19 Raymond Ulloa Palacios

# SUPPORTING SCHEDULE FR-A GROSS PROCEEDS AND EXPENSES FROM FUNDRAISING EVENT

### SECTION 2 – FUNDRAISING EXPENSES

FULL NAME OF PAYEE OR VENDOR	PARTICULARS/			AMOUNT		
	DESCRIPTION	Food & Drinks	Advertising	Supplies	Fees/Donation	Other
Example: Taste Good Restaurant	Food Catering	\$ 600				
National Office Supply				30.80		
XO Market		20.97				
Saipan Ice		40.00				
Blue Sky Market		57.49				
Detry Pumping						70.00
Hong Electric						27.00
CNMI Treasury						40.00
Event Supplies		200.00		80.00		100.00
Rosal			300,00			100.00
Band						300.00
Door Prizes						250.00
						-
	(Fotal)					
OTAL FUNDRAISING EXPENSES ransfer Total to Line 4, Result Summary of Schedule FR-A) D-FR (A-2), 2018	1,348.26	318.26	0.00	110.80	0.00	937.00

SUPPORTING SCHEDULE FOR FUNDRAISING EVENT HELD ON DATE(S): \_\_\_\_June 9, 2018

PAGE \_\_\_\_ OF \_

Candidate Name (In Full):

Raymond Ulloa Palacios

### SUPPORTING SCHEDULE FR-B IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR	CONTRIBUTOR DESCRIPTION OF CONTRIBUTION	
Example: ABC Retail	Give-away t-shirts (250 @ \$5.00)	\$ 1,250
Jesse Atalig	Beer	300.00
Frances Deleon Guerrero	Beer	150.00
Raymond Ulloa Palacios	Wine	180.00
Josephine Palacios	Soda	144 00
Josephine Palacios	Water	64.00
SUB-TOTAL OF RECEIPTS THIS PAGE ONLY (Use additional sheets as necessary)		838.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS (IF LAST PAGE UNLY)		838.00

### SUPPORTING SCHEDULE FR-C CONTRIBUTED PROPERTY RECEIVED

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR	DESCRIPTION OF CONTRIBUTION		MARKET ALUE
Example: Island Computers	Old Computer with printer	\$	600
SUB-TOTAL OF RECEIPTS THIS PAGE ONLY Use additional sheets as necessary)		$\Rightarrow$	0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS (IF LAST PAGE ONLY)		4	
Total to Ellie 5 of Fundalising Event Report)		7	0.00

SUPPORTING SCHEDULE FOR FUNDRAISING EVENT HELD ON DATE(S):

Auaust	31.	2018	

PAGE \_\_\_\_OF\_

Candidate Name (In Full):	
Raymond Ulloa F	Palacios

## SUPPORTING SCHEDULE FR-A

GROSS PROCEEDS AND EXPENSES FROM FUNDRAISING EVENT

### RESULT SUMMARY TOTAL CASH PROCEEDS FROM INDIVIDUALS WHO CONTRIBUTED LESS THAN \$500 0.00 TOTAL CASH PROCEEDS FROM INDIVIDUALS WHO CONTRIBUTED MORE THAN \$500 (Details on Section 1 below) 0.00 TOTAL CASH PROCEEDS FROM FUNDRAISING EVENT (Transfer this total to Line 1 of Fundraising Event Report) 5,000.00 TOTAL FUNDRAISING EXPENSES (Details of Section 2-Fundraising Expense on the reverse side of this form. Transfer this total to Line 5 of Fundraising Event Report) 1,990.00 NET CASH PROCEEDS (Subtract Line 4 from Line 3) 1,990.00

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR	AMOUNT	FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR	OR AMOUNT	
Evernale: Mr. Isha D.			THROUTT	
Example: Mr. John Doe	\$ 600.00			
OTAL PROCEEDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS, IF LAST		TOTAL PROCEEDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS \$500 OR		
AGE OTHERWISE CONTINUE ON NEXT COLUMN	0.00	MORE (LAST PAGE ONLY-MUST AGREE WITH LINE 2 ABOVE)		

SUPPORTING SCHEDULE FOR FUNDRAISING EVENT HELD ON DATE(S): August 31, 2018

PAGE \_\_\_\_\_ OF \_\_\_\_

Candidate Name (In Full):

Raymond Ulloa Palacios

Date: 1/17/19

# SUPPORTING SCHEDULE FR-A GROSS PROCEEDS AND EXPENSES FROM FUNDRAISING EVENT

### SECTION 2 – FUNDRAISING EXPENSES

FULL NAME OF PAYEE OR VENDOR	PARTICULARS/					
	DESCRIPTION	Food & Drinks	Advertising	Supplies	Fees/Donation	Other
Example: Taste Good Restaurant	Food Catering	\$ 600				
Modern Stationery				50.00		
Saipan Ice		40,00				
Detry Pumping						70.00
Band						200.00
Joeten/Xo/Bluesky		300.00				70.00
Mom & Pop Store		800.00				27.00
Mom & Pop Store				150.00		
Canopy Tents/Tables				1,11,11,11		380.00
OTAL FUNDRAISING EXPENSES  Fransfer Total to Line 4, Result Summary of Schedule FR-A)	(Tetal)					

SUPPORTING SCHEDULE FOR FUNDRAISING EVENT HELD ON DATE(S): August 31, 2018 PAGE OF

Caudidate Name (In Full):

Raymond Ulloa Palacios

Date: // 7/19

### SUPPORTING SCHEDULE FR-B IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR	DESCRIPTION OF CONTRIBUTION		R MARKET VALUE
Example: ABC Retail	Give-away t-shirts (250 @ \$5.00)	\$	1,25
SUB-TOTAL OF RECEIPTS THIS PAGE ONLY Use additional sheets as necessary)			0.00
COLAD RECEIL 19 HE FAST PAGE ONLY		<b>→</b>	0.00

# SUPPORTING SCHEDULE FR-C CONTRIBUTED PROPERTY RECEIVED

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR	DESCRIPTION OF CONTRIBUTION		R MARKET VALUE
Example: Island Computers	Old Computer with printer	\$	600
SUB-TOTAL OF RECEIPTS THIS PAGE ONLY (Use additional sheets as necessary)		<b>→</b>	0.00
FOTAL RECEIPTS (IF LAST PAGE ONLY)		<b>=&gt;</b>	0.00

# COMMONWEALT OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE

# GENERAL CONTRIBUTION AND EXPENSE REPORT

Candidate Name (Last Name, First Name, MI):	Treasurer Full Name (Last Name, First Name, MI):
Palacios, Raymond U.	Benavente, Shelly A.

# SUMMARY OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

(Complete Supporting Schedules Before Completing This Section)

RE	CEIPTS	CASH	IN-KIND
I <sub>e</sub>	MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS FROM NON-FUNDRAISING EVENTS (Total Contributions from Schedule GC-A)		
2.	IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED	0.00	2
	(Total In-Kind Contributions Received from Schedule GC-B. Bring down this value to Line 7 below.)		0.00
3,	CONTRIBUTED PROPERTY RECEIVED		0.00
	(Total Contributed Property Received from Schedule GC-C)		
4.	TOTAL RECEIPTS		0.00
	(Transfer to Line 4 of Campaign Statement of Account)		
		0.00	0.00
	BURSEMENTS		
5.	GENERAL EXPENDITURES		
	(Total General Expenditures from Schedule GC-D)	14,535,55	
6.	CONTRIBUTIONS TO OTHER CANDIDATES	100	
	(Total Contribution to Other Candidates from Schedule GC-E)	446.00	
7.	ADJUSTMENTS FOR IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED (From Line 2 above)	. 10,00	
_	TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS		0.00
R	(Transfer to Line 9 of Campaign Statement of Account)		
8.	(Transfer to Bine ) of Campargn Statement of Account)		
8.	(	14,981.55	0.00
NET	RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS  act Line 8 from Line 4)	14,981.55	0.00

### SUPPORTING SCHEDULE FOR GENERAL CONTRIBUTIONS

PAGE \_\_\_\_\_ OF \_\_\_\_

Candidate Name (In Full):	Signature of Treasurer:	Date:
Raymond Ulloa Palacios	1110	1/17/19

### SUPPORTING SCHEDULE GC-A MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS FROM NON-FUNDRAISING EVENTS

RESULT SUMMARY	the company of the co
1. TOTAL MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS FROM INDIVIDUALS WHO CONTRIBUTED LESS THAN \$500 2. TOTAL MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS FROM INDIVIDUALS WHO CONTRIBUTED MORE THAN \$500 3. TOTAL MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS (Transfer to Line I of the General Contribution and Expense Report)	\$ 0.00 + 0.00
(Tailstet to Enter 1 of the General Continuum and Expense Report)	0.00

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR	AMOUNT	FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR	AMOUNT
Example: Ms. Jane Doe	\$ 1,500.00		
			-
TAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED, IF LAST PAGE HERWISE CONTINUE ON NEXT COLUMN	0.00	TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED (LAST PAGE ONLY) (Transfer to Line 2 of Result Summary above)	0.00

### SUPPORTING SCHEDULE FOR GENERAL CONTRIBUTIONS

PAGE \_\_\_\_\_ OF \_\_\_\_

Candidate Name (In Full):	Signature of Treasurer:	Date:
	A Control of the Cont	Dillici /
Raymond Ulloa Palacios		1/17/109
Raymond Ulioa Palacios		1////

# SUPPORTING SCHEDULE GC-B IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR	DESCRIPTION OF CONTRIBUTION	FAIR M VAI	
Example: ABC Retail	Give-away t-shirts (250 @ \$5.00)	\$	1,250
SUB-TOTAL OF RECEIPTS THIS PAGE ONLY			
Use additional sheets as necessary)		<b>⇒</b>	0.00
OTAL RECEIF IS HE LAST PAGE ONLY	spense Report, Summary of Receipts and Disbursements)	BED .	
2 5 to Control Control and L	rponse report, summary of receipts and Disbursements)	7.	0.00

# SUPPORTING SCHEDULE GC-C CONTRIBUTED PROPERTY RECEIVED

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR	DESCRIPTION OF CONTRIBUTION	FAIR MA VAL	
Example: Island Computers	Old Computer with printer	\$	600
SUB-TOTAL OF RECEIPTS THIS PAGE ONLY			0.00
TOTAL CONTRIBUTED PROPERTY RECEIVED	(IF LAST PAGE ONLY)		0.00
Transfer Total to Line 3 of the General Contribution and Ex	spense Report, Summary of Receipts and Disbursements)		0.00

PAGE	OF	

Signature of Treasurer:	Date:
	1/17/19
	Signature of Treasurer:

# SUPPORTING SCHEDULE GC-D GENERAL EXPENDITURES

FULL NAME OF PAYEE OR VENDOR	PARTICULARS/			MOUNT		
	DESCRIPTION	Food & Drinks	Advertising	Supplies	Fees/Donation	Other
Example: Marianas Daily	One-page ad		\$ 500			
Rosal			1,518.00			
ACE				49.01		
Conwood						192.4
Graphics			504.00			10.000000000000000000000000000000000000
Guangdong						367.4
Joeten				1,574.00		
3H			144.00			
CNMI Treasury					140.00	
CNMI Republican Party		1			2,500.00	
Gasoline						2,500.
Funerals					3,035.00	2,000.
Medical Fundraisers					1,200.00	
Parties					100	
Death Anniversary					1,900.00	
Fiesta					400.00	
riesia					70.00	
					_	
SUB-TOTAL OF PAYMENTS THIS PAGE	(Sub-rotal)					
ONLY (Use additional sheets as necessary)	14.535.55	0.00	2.166.00	64 75	9,245,00	3,059.8
FOTAL GEN. EXPENDITURES (IF LAST PAGE ONLY) (Transfer Total to Line 5 of Gen. Contributions & Exp. Report, Summary of Receipts	(Total)		Sept.	117 (1)	V.E. (U.U.	
nd Disbursements)  TD-GC (D), 2018	14,535.55	0.00	2 166 00	64.75	9 245 00	3 059 8

### SUPPORTING SCHEDULE FOR GENERAL CONTRIBUTIONS

PAGE \_\_\_\_\_ OF \_\_\_\_

Candidate Name (In Full):	ALCONO DE CONTRACTOR DE CONTRA	
The state of the s	Signature of Treasurer:	Date:
Raymond Ulloa Palacios		1/17/19

# SUPPORTING SCHEDULE GC-E CONTRIBUTIONS TO OTHER CANDIDATES (EXPENDITURES)

FULL NAME OF PAYEE	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
Example: Mr. Winning Candidate Like Me	Fundraising tickets purchased (10 tickets @ \$50)	\$ 500
Rep. Larry Guerrero	Fundraising Tickets	50.00
	Precinct 3 Fundraising	10.00
Rep. Ralph Demapan/Rep. John Paul Sablan	Funderaising	50.00
Rep. Ralph Demapan/Rep. John Paul Sablan	Food Donation	56.00
Luis John Castro	Fundraising	50.00
Mayor David Apatang	Donation	50.00
Tomas Muna	Fundraising	50.00
Diego Kaipat	Fundraising	50,00
Rep. Janet Maratita	Fundraising	80.00
JB-TOTAL OF EXPENSES THIS PAGE ONLY se additional sheets as necessary)	-	442.22
OTAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO OTHER CANDIDATES ransfer Total to Line 6 of General Contribution and Expenses	S (IF LAST PAGE ONLY)	446.00
P-GC (E), 2018	report, Summary of Receipts and Dispursements).	446.00

# COMMONWEALT OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE

# MULTI-CANDIDATE CONTRIBUTION AND EXPENSE REPORT

Candidate Name (Last Name, First Name, MI):	Treasurer Full Name (Last Name, First Name, MI):
Palacios, Raymond U.	Benavente, Shelly A.

# RECEIVED FROM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT Example: BEST PARTY IN THE LAND Cash Allocation of Party General Fundraising Proceeds \$ 20,000 Cash Allocation of Party General Fundraising Proceeds \$ 20,0

# 

SOLD RAYMOND PALACIOS TO 2887297 287-1466 LOWER DANDAN

SHIP TO

INV.NO.	INV.DATE	CUSTOMER	P.O.NO.	SHIPMENTTERM		PA	PAVMENT TEDM
329698	06/25/18	RAY PA		AS	ASAP	Net	THE LEGIS
QUANTITY	ITEM	M NUMBER	3G	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	FINE	TMOUNT
-	302042	1420	US Lumber, 294pcs/bdl	US Lumber, 2x4x20 294pcs/bdl,STD/BTR,S4S,KD	13.55	2	13. 55 55. 55
			(in t				
Str: 1	Reg: 4	Drw: 4	UST: JON	Q   V 60:60	Sales Amount	ount	13,55
			¥ ¥ ¥		Discount Sales Tay Fotal	Discount Sales Tax Fotal Tf. Recld.	.00 13,55 55
OTE: A) Returned mai B) 10% value of C) An interest of D) We charge S2 E) Once materi ECEIVED BY:	terial always must be with your returned materiat to your returned materiat to 1.5% per month on all ow 55.00 for each returned che ial is required to rip or cu	the original invoice. be charged upon returned of erdue accounts, plus attorne, sck	A) Returned material always must be with the original invoice. B) 10%-value of your returned material to be charged upon returned of more than 24 hours from the time of purchase. C) An interest of 1.5% per month on all overdue accounts, plus attorney's fees in case of default in payment. D) We charge \$25.00 foreach returned check. E) Once material is required to rip or cut by the customer, it can not be returned or exchanged. IVED BY:	ime of purchase.	Balance Due	Due	000.
B) 10% valued C) An interest c D) We chargeS E) Once mater FCFIVED BY:	B) 10% value of your returned materiar to be cr C) An interest of 1.5% per month on all overdus D) We charge \$25.00 for each refurned check. E) Once material is required to rip or cut by RFCFIVED BY:	o be charged upon returned werdue accounts, plus attorn eck.	B) 10% value of your returned material to be charged upon returned or muterial extraors from the control of An interest of 1.5% per month on all overdue accounts, plus attorney's fees in case of default in payment. D) We charge S25.00 for each returned check.  E) Once material is required to rip or cut by the customer, it can not be returned or exchanged.  IVED BY:	ayment.			

Cash Base Customers 3OLD TO

SHIP

**PAYMENT TERM** ASAP SHIPMENT TERM PONO. CUSTOMER CUSTOM 06/21/18 INV.DATE 329057 INV.NO.

AMOUNT	20.00	21.85 .00 .21.85 .00
PRICE UNIT	20.00 EACH 1.85 PC	Sales Amount Discount Sales Tax Total
DESCRIPTION	Paint, S-G WT, Int&Ext Spectrum, 4 Liter, 551137 Cap, PVC S80 1/2" Thread	Usr:LDC 10:50 ****
QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER	1 4301035	Str: 1 Reg: 6 Drw: 1 Visa 21.85

NOTE: A) Returned material always must be with the original invoice.

B) 10% value of your returned material to be charged upon returned of more than 24 hours from the time of purchase.
C) An interest of 1.5% per month on all overdue accounts, plus attorney's fees in case of default in payment.
D) We charge \$25.00 for each returned check.
E) Once material is required to rip or cut by the customer, it can not be returned or exchanged.

Balance Due

# GO BOBOX 501649 8 84RAN, MP 96950-1640 5E1; 888-2287

Cash Base Customers SOLD 7

SHIP

INV.NO.	INV.DATE	CUSTOMER	P.O.NO.	SHIPMENT TERM	PAYMENT TEDM
328825	06/20/18	CUSTOM		0 < 0 <	MINT I ANTHONY

US Lumber, 2x4x20 294pcs/bdl,STD/BTR,S4S,KD Nail, Common 3-1/2"
3:49

NOTE: A) Returned material always must be with the original invoice.

B) 10% value of your returned material to be charged upon returned of more than 24 hours from the time of purchase.
C) An interest of 1.5% per month on all overdue accounts, plus attorney's fees in case of default in payment.
D) We charge 825.00 for each returned check.
E) Once material is required to rip or cut by the customer, it can not be returned or exchanged.
RECEIVED BY:

 $\leftarrow$ 

SOLD Cash Base Customers

SHIP 0

9

AMOUNT 19.30 19.30 00. PAYMENT TERM 00, 19,30 UNIT EACH Sales Amount Total Discount Sales Tax Pmt. Recld. Balance Due 19.30 PRICE ASAP SHIPMENT TERM 22101 White DESCRIPTION Spectrum, 4 Liter, S-G NOTE: A) Returned material always must be with the original invoice.

B) 10% value of your returned material to be charged upon returned of more than 24 hours from the time of purchase O) An interest of 1.5% per month on all overdue accounts, plus attorney's fees in case of default in payment.

D) We charge \$25.00 for each returned check.

E) Once material is required to rip or cut by the customer, it can not be returned or exchanged.

RECEIVED BY: 14:05 Paint, Enamel PONO. Usr:LDC CUSTOMER -1 ITEM NUMBER 06/20/18 CUSTOM Drw: 4301055 INV. DATE Ø 19.30 Reg: QUANTITY 328928 INV.NO. Str: Visa

GODANGDONG DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.

SOLD Cash Base Customers TO

	P.O.NO. SHIPMENT TERM	SRM	P,	PAYMENT TERM
EUS I UM		ASAP		
ITEM NUMBER	ESCRIPTION	PRICE	TINO	AMOUNT
4301038	Paint, S-GWT, Int&Ext Spectrum, 6 Liter,551137	79.50	ЕАСН	79.50
Drw: 1	Usr:LDC 3:32	Sales Amount	nount	79.50
		Discount Sales Tax Total Pmt. Recid.	Discount Sales Tax Totail nt. Recid.	.00. 79.50 79.50
Returned material always must be with the original invoice. 10% value of your returned material to be charged upon returned of more than 24 hous fit interests of 1.5% per month on all overtide accounts, plus attorney's fees in case of pay We charge \$25.00 for each returned check. One material is required to rip or cutby the customer, it can not be returned ored.	Returned material always must be with the original invoice.  10% value of your returned material to be charged upon returned of more than 24 hous time of purchase.  10% value of your returned material to be charged upon returned of payment.  We charge \$25.00 for each returned check.  Once material is required to rip or cut by the customer, it can not be returned ored.	Balance Due	Due	

# GONGLONG DEVELORMENT CO., LTD.

SOLD Cash Base Customers

INV.NO.	INV.DATE	CUSTOMER	P.O.NO. SHIPMENT TERM	:RM	PA	PAYMENT TERM
317656	04/20/18	CUSTOM		ASAP		
QUANTITY	Y ITEM	M NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	TINO	AMOUNT
CA (IV H	3700001	001 006 26	Plywood, U.S. ACX 3/8" 3/8" x 4 x 8', 88pcs/bdl Nail, Common 1-1/2" Paint, Enamel, Whte 8-103 Spectrum, 4 Liter, 710	1.00	PC LB EACH	88.00
Str: Visa	Reg: 6	Drw: 1	Usr:LDC 12:40 ****	Sales Amount Discount Sales Tax Total	s Amount Discount Sales Tax Total	110.80
VOTE: A) Returned m B) 10% value: C) An infarest D) We obtained E) Once mate	Returned material always must be with the 10% value of your returned meterial to be c. An inferest of 1.5% per month on all overdu We charge \$25.00 for each returned check. Once material is required to rip or cut by E.D.B.Y.	the original invoice. De charged upon returned o  ardus accounts, plus attorn,  rck. It by the customer, it can r	A) Returned material always must be with the original invoice.  B) 10% value of your returned material to be charged upon returned of more than 24 hours from the time of purchase.  C) An interest of 1.5% per month on all overque accounts, plus attorney's fees in case of default in payment.  D) We charge \$25.00 for each returned check.  E) Once material is required to rip or cut by the customer, it can not be returned or exchanged.  NED BY:	BalanceDue	Due	0

# GO GUANGDONG DEVELORMENT CO., LTD. CO BOX 80 1840 SABAN, MP 96950-1640 TEL: 288 2288 2288 288 288-2287

SOLD Cash Base Customers TO

III III III III	INV.DATE CUSTOMER	P.O.N.O.	SHIPMENTTERM		PAY	PAYMENT TERM
317661 0	04/20/18 CUSTOM		N. C.	ASAP		
QUANTITY	ITEM NUMBER	DESC	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	TINO	AMOUNT
<del>y -</del>	3020420	Lumber,	2×4×20	13.00	D. D.	13.00
~	2 6400010	Z84pcs/bd1,STD/ Nail, Common 3-	3-1/2"	1.00	m	2.00
	Reg: 9 Drw: 6/	Usr RT. ha	100	Sales Amount	ount	15.00
V 1 S.a.  V 1 S.a.  N Returned material a B 10% value of yourn C) An interest of 1.5%	nust be with the original invoice. material to be charged upon returnth on all overdue accounts, plus:	if nore than 24 hours from the time o	of purchase.	Discount Sales Tax Total Pmt. Recld. Balance Due	Discount Sales Tax Total mt. Recld.	.00 15.00 .0′

RAYMOND PALACIOS 2887297 287-1466 LOWER DANDAN SOLD

SHIP KOBLER 288-7297 TO

INV.NO.	INV.DATE	CUSTOMER	PONO.	SHIPMENT TERM		PA	PAYMENT TERM
320915	05/08/18	RAY PA		4	ASAP	Net	
QUANTITY	ITEM	A NUMBER	Q	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	TINO	AMOUNT
CO	6 302042	420	US Lumber, 294pcs/bdl	US Lumber, 2x4x20 294pcs/bdl,STD/BTR,S4S,KD	12.60	O d	75.60
Str. Visa	Reg: 4	Drw: 4	UST: JUN 0	**	Sale	s Amount Discount	75.60
	ei.				Sal Pmt.	Sales Tax Total Pmt, Recld.	.00 75.60 75.60
NOTE: A) Returned mat B) 10% value of: C) An interest of D) We charge \$2 E) Once materii B F C F I V F D N Y V	erial always must be with I your returned material to b 1.5% per month on all ove 5.00 for each returned che al is required to rip or cu	the original invoice. Se charged upon réturned o sirdue accounts, plus attorn ck.	A) Returned material always must be with the original invoice.  B) 10% value of your returned material to be charged upon returned of more than 24 hours from the time of purchase. C) An interest of 1.5% per month on all overdue accounts, plus attorney's fees in case of default in payment.  D) We charge \$25.00 for each returned check.  E) Once material is required to rip or cut by the customer, it can on be returned or exchanged.  IVED, RV.	le time of purchase. payment.	Baranc	Barance Due	00.

CONTROL NO. 958985 05/01/18 319638

SOLD C

Cash Base Customers

INV.NO.	INV.DATE CUSTOMER	P.O.NO. SHIPMENT TERM	PAYMENT TERM
319638	05/01/18 CUSTOM		ASAP
QUANTITY	ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PRICE UNIT AMOUNT
ч	1 1201322	-Set M	7.90 FACH 7 90
N	2 1000004	×	35 PC 12
Str. Cash	Reg: 8 Drw: 8	Usr:ACC 11:14	scount 20.
OTE: A) Returned mater 8) 10% value of yo 10% value of yo 0) We charge \$25. C) Once material	Returned material always must be with the original invoice.  10% value of your returned material to be charged upon returned of more than 24 hours from the time of purchase. An interest of 1.5% per month on all overdue accounts, plus attorney's fees in case of default in payment. We charge \$25.00 for each returned check. Once material is required to rip, or cut by the customer, it can not be returned or exchanged.	more than 24 hours from the time of purchase. Y's fees in case of default in payment.	Pmt recid. 20.00 Berance Due .00

CONTROL NO. 912882358

Cash Base Customers 30LD TO

SHIP TO

1   1000004   Rebar, G40, 1/2"x20   6.35 PC	INV.NO. INV.DATE	E CUSTOMER	P.O.NO. SHIPMENT TERM	PAYMENTTERM
Sales Amount Sales Tax Total Pmt. Recid. Balance Due	05/	ਰੋ	AS	
Sales Amount Sales Tax Total Pmt. Recid. Balance Due	QUANTITY	ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	
Sales Amount Discount Sales Tax Total Pmt. Recid. Balance Due	ţ=-	000004	"	
Sales Amount Discount Sales Tax Total Pmt. Recld. Balance Due				
Sales Amount Discount Sales Tax Total Pmt. Recld. Balance Due				
Discount Sales Tax Total Pmt. Recid. Balance Due		9 	14.6	Sales Amount 6.35
Pmt. Recld. Balance Due				
SOLD BY:	Change due  TE: A) Returned material always musit B) 10% value of your returned mate C) An interest of 1.5% per month on D) We charge \$25.00 for each return E) Once material is required to ri ECEIVED BY:	13.65 be with the original invoice. erial to be charged upon returned of nell overdue accounts, plus attorney ned chack. ip or cut by the customer, it can no	more than 24 hours from the Jime of purchase. Is sees in case of certaint in payment. It be returned or exchanged.	Pmt. Recid. 20.00 Balance Due .00

SOLD

Cash Base Customers

SHIP TO

INV.NO.	INV.DATE	CUSTOMER	P.O.NO.	SHIPMENT TERM		PA	PAYMENT TERM	2
330058	06/26/18	CUSTOM			ASAP			
QUANTITY	ITEM	M NUMBER	Ω	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	TINO	AMOUNT	K
Ø	2 1000	1000004	Rebar, G40, ASTM615 G40	0, 1/2"x20"	6.35	D 0	12.	12.70
Str: 1 Cash	Reg: 9 20.00	Drw:	WST:WRT	16:52	Sales Amount Discount Sales Tax	S Amount Discount Sales Tax Total	12.70	70
Change due 7, 30  VOTE: A) Returned material always must be with the original invoice. B) 10% value of your returned material to be charged upon returned material to be charged upon returned who have accounts, plus b) We charge \$25,00 for each returned theory.  E) Once material is required to rip or cut by the customer,	always must be with returned material to a per month on all ow for each returned ch required to rip or or	7 . 30 The original invoice. Be charged upon returned of erdue accounts, plus attorned on the custome of the custome of the customer, it can in	Returned material always must be with the original invoice.  10% value of your returned material to be charged upon returned of more than 24 hours from the time-of purchase. An interest of 1.5% per month on all overdue accounts, plus attorney is less in case of default in payment. We charge 255.00 for each returned check.  Once material is required to rip or cut by the customer, it can not be returned or exchange.	s timelof purchase.	Pmt. Recid.	ecid.	200.00	000

1, Cheila Congsona	, received \$ <u>\$,500</u> from
Raymond U. Palacies to/for Precinct 1	Candidate Fee for Congress
Dated the 2nd day of July , 20 18	
Sml	

Print and Signature

5

Date

INVOICE NO.

	ERVI		AIE			TIM	IES		DF	TRY	PUMPING SER	21/16
Month	)	Day	Year	Leave S	hop Ar	rive Shop	Leave Shop	Arrive Shop			068 SVRB	AIC
	2.1	09	1/8	1		160	:	:		pan, MP		
			118	a.m. p.	m. a	.m. p.m.	a.m. p.m.	a.m. p.m.			<b># 235-5946</b>	
					CU	STOM	ER INFO	RMATION	1			
Name:		K	AUN	OND	- 14			+UN		DAIS	INT.	
Street	Addre			con	D	1010	LLION	1543	CIL	DA-		
Mailing	Addi	ress:			/			13010	5 4/			
Home	Phon	e:		Work F	Phone	):		Cel. / Rac	lio /	Pager:		
15	4			JOE	3 DES	SCRIP					1 41401	INIT
	010	47	PAN	TAL		-	N17	KOR	2	DNO	AMOL	IN I
/								/		2010	7 70	115
									-	-		
	TAIT.		Dat	n	(2	NCI	L.			TOTA	AL: \$70 -	
ОММЕ	ENT:	4	PM	0	Cr	95 T)	L.			TOTA	AL: #70 -	
OMME	ENT:		Pm	0	Cı	MS (1)	<u></u>			TOTA	AL: \$70 -	
OMME	ENT:		PM	0	Cı	951)	<u></u>			TOTA	AL: #70-	
DMME	ENT:		PM	D	Cr	95/)	<b>L</b>			TOTA	AL: #70-	
			PM	0	Cr	95/)	<b>L</b>			TOTA	AL: #70 -	
		).:	PM	D	Cr	95/)	<b>L</b> .			TOTA	AL: #70-	
K LC	S. NC	_	PM	0	Ci	95/)	<b>L</b>			TOTA	AL: #70 -	
K LC	S. NC	_	PMI	0						TOTA	AL: #70-	
K LC	S. NO	S):	PM				- WASTE	WATER		TOTA	AL: #70 -	
K LC	S. NC	S):	PM	D Storm					s (e)	1)	AL: #70 -	
K LC	S. NO	S):	Pat						s (e)	TOTA	AL: #70-	
RK LC PERAT	S. NC	S):		Storm	SOUF	RCE OF	F WASTE		s (e)	1)	AL: #70 -	
RK LC: PERAT ewer	S. NC OR(S Sep	S): otic   Tin	ne: :	Storm a.m.	SOUF	RCE OF	F WASTE		s (e)	1)	AL: #70 -	
RK LC PERAT ewer	S. NC OR(S Sep	S): otic   Tin	ne: :	Storm a.m.	SOUF	RCE OF	F WASTE	Other		1)		
OMME RK LC: PERAT ewer SCHAI LES T	S. NO OR(S Sep RGE:	S):  Otic    Tin (cha		Storm a.m.	SOUF	RCE OF	- WASTE	Other	ge	xplain)	AL: #70 -	

SERVICE DATE

P.O. Box 504459, Saipan, MP 96950

Phone: 670-235-3501/02 / Fax: 670-235-3503

# Invoice

DATE 04/23/18 Inv. # \_\_\_246091

BILL TO CASH

SHIP TO RAYMOND U PALACIOS

<u>P.O. NO.</u>	TERMS DUE DATE REP	SHIP DATE SHIP VIA SERVICE pick up	VERIFIED
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
L2420R	US REGULAR LUMBER 2X4X20'	4 13.10	52.40
			(1 km) (1 km) (2 km)
			(A)
<i>≨</i>			(E)
			(#)
			=
			-
			-

**TOTAL** 

52.40

### Terms & Condition:

- 1. Please make check payable to CONWOOD PRODUCTS, INC. A service fee of \$50.00 will be charged on all returned checks by the bank for any reason, plus interest of 24% per annum and all cost of collection fees, attorneys fees and court cost.
- 2. 15% Restocking Fee applied on all returns with the original invoice, and no returns after 14 days of the invoice date.
- 3. No return/exchange on any defective/damaged materials if not reported within 24 hours after delivery/receipt of the materials.

Ph: 235-3501/02 Fax: 235-3503 P.O. Box 504459 Sales Receipt

DATE

SALE NO.

5/12/2018

246925

SOLD TO

CASH

SHIP TO

**RAYMOND PALACIOS** 

CHECK NO. PAYMENT ME... **REP** SHIP DATE SHIP VIA SERVICE BY **VERIFIED BY** Visa KIM 5/12/2018 Pick-up ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY **UNIT PRICE AMOUNT** YC3/8 Plywood CDX Treated 3/8"x4'x8' 2 35.00 70.00

TOTAL

\$70.00

### **TERMS & CONDITIONS:**

<sup>1.</sup> Please make check payable to CONWOOD PRODUCTS, INC. A service fee of \$50.00 will be charged on all returned checks by the bank for any reason, plus interest of 24% per annum and all costs of collection including collection fees, attorneys fees and court costs.

<sup>2. 15%</sup> Restocking Fee applied on all returns with the original invoice, and no returns after 14 days of the invoice date.

<sup>3.</sup> No return/ no exchange on any defective/damaged materials if not reported within 24 hours after delivery/ receipt of the materials.

Ph: 235-3501/02 Fax: 235-3503 P.O. Box 504459 Sales Receipt

DATE

SALE NO.

6/26/2018

248591

SOLD TO

CASH

SHIP TO

RAYMOND PALACIOS

CHECK NO.	PAYMENT ME	REP	SHIP DATE	SHIP VIA	SERVICE BY	VERIFIED BY
	Visa	WON	6/26/2018	Pick-up		
ITEM	DE	SCRIPTIC	ON	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
YC3/8	Plywood CDX T	reated 3/8	"x4'x8'		1 35.	00 35.00

TOTAL

\$35.00

### **TERMS & CONDITIONS:**

<sup>1.</sup> Please make check payable to CONWOOD PRODUCTS, INC. A service fee of \$50.00 will be charged on all returned checks by the bank for any reason, plus interest of 24% per annum and all costs of collection including collection fees, attorneys fees and court costs.

<sup>2. 15%</sup> Restocking Fee applied on all returns with the original invoice, and no returns after 14 days of the invoice date.

<sup>3.</sup> No return/ no exchange on any defective/damaged materials if not reported within 24 hours after delivery/ receipt of the materials.

Ph: 235-3501/02 Fax: 235-3503 P.O. Box 504459 Sales Receipt

DATE

SALE NO.

6/19/2018

248354

SOLD TO

CASH

SHIP TO

RAYMOND PALACIOS

CHECK NO.	PAYMENT ME	REP	SHIP DATE	SHIP VIA	SE	RVICE BY	VERIFIED BY
	Visa	WON	6/19/2018	Pick-up			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION Plywood CDX Treated 3/8"x4'x8'			QTY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
YC3/8					1	35.00	35.00

TOTAL

\$35.00

### **TERMS & CONDITIONS:**

- 1. Please make check payable to CONWOOD PRODUCTS, INC. A service fee of \$50.00 will be charged on all returned checks by the bank for any reason, plus interest of 24% per annum and all costs of collection including collection fees, attorneys fees and court costs.
- 2. 15% Restocking Fee applied on all returns with the original invoice, and no returns after 14 days of the invoice date.
- 3. No return/ no exchange on any defective/damaged materials if not reported within 24 hours after delivery/ receipt of the materials.